03-23-1999



COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 48,984

ONLY

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 3631-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalSlar P08A/REV02	-0011 (exp.4/94) -97 LegalStar 100993472		ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → →	▼	nts and Trademarks	Please record the attached origin		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernd ZEYER Tony PAIN			Name and address of receive Name: Multipond Wagetech	ring party(ies):	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Address: Traunreuter Stras	min Mo	
				40	
Additional names(s) of conv	veying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	84478 Waldkraibi	U	
3. Nature of conveyance	e:			T ==	
🛛 Assignment		Merger			
☐ Security Agreeme	ent 🔲 (Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:	
	<u></u>		Country: Germany	ZIP:	
Execution Date: Febru			Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
LAGOULION Date. 2001	J = 7, = 1, = 1		Auditional name(s) & address(es)	☐ 162 ☑ IAO	
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: George W. Neuner			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 26,964 Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS			☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
130 Wate	r Street				
	130 Water Street 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: MA				
City: Boston			04-1105		
Country: <u>US</u> 03/25/1999 BAGINEN 000001	ZIP:	02109			
01 FC:581	40.00 QP	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signa	owledge and belief, nent.	the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any Signature	March 17, 1999 Date	
	Total n	number of pages including	eover sheet, attachments, and		

PATENT

REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NIN 26-131419

Whereas, 1/we (1)_	1) Bernd ZEYER	2)	Tony PAIN		
	1) Doblstraße 16	2)	17 Butlers Court Road		
of (2)					
	84549 Engelsberg/	Germany	Beaconsfield, Buckinghamshire HP91SQ/Englar		
have invented certain ne	ew and useful improvement	s in (3) <u>COMBINATIONAL</u>	WEIGHING DEVICE		
			for which application for		
Letters Patent in the Un	nited States of America (4).	(is about to be made;			
And Whereas, (5)_	Multipond Wägetechni	ik GmbH			
of (6)					
desirous of acquiring an	interest therein and in the		•		
sufficiency of which is t	•	e have assigned, transf	od and valuable consideration (the erred and set over, and by these Wägetechnik GmbH		
•	nited States of America, th		ght, title, and interest in and to the		
(prepared and execu	ted by me/us on (8)				
(7) { filed in the U.S. Pa	atent Office under Ser. No.	(9)	on (10)		
preparatory to obtaining	Letters Patent therefor; sa	aid invention, applicati	ion and Letters Patent to be held and		
enjoyed by the said (5)	Multipond Wägetech	nnik GmbH			
			to the full end of the term for		
which said Letters Pate	nt are granted, as fully an	d entirely as the same	would have been held by me/us had		
this assignment and tran	isfer not been made.				
	eof, I/we have hereunto se of February 19	INVENTOR(S):	Cus		
. W. 872C	uio?	2) 34			

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0853